Erickson executed a bill of sale to said Ford for his said 
property, and that said Ford and said Union National 
Bank took possession of said property and converted it 
to their own use; that said property was, as plaintiffs are 

8

informed, of the value of twenty-five thousand ($25,000) 
dollars; that said property so converted by said defend
ants and belonging to said Erickson was all the property 
which said Erickson had in his own name and subject to 
execution, all of which said Ford and said Union Na
tional Bank well knew." Following this language there